
1 Anna SHCHERBAKOVA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

RUS 11 81.07 43.51 37.56 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Nation

0.00

1 2A 3.30 1.12 4.423 4 3 4 3 4 3
2 3F! ! 5.30 1.06 6.362 2 2 3 2 2 2
3 CCoSp4 3.50 1.40 4.904 5 3 4 5 4 3
4 3Lz+3Lo 11.88 X 2.01 13.893 4 3 4 3 4 2
5 FCSp4 3.20 1.15 4.353 4 3 4 4 4 3
6 StSq4 3.90 1.64 5.544 5 4 4 4 5 4
7 LSp4 2.70 1.35 4.054 5 5 5 5 5 5

33.78 43.51

Skating Skills 0.80 9.259.50 9.50 9.00 8.50 9.25 9.25 9.25
Transitions 0.80 9.209.25 9.25 9.00 8.50 9.25 9.50 9.25
Performance 0.80 9.509.25 9.75 9.50 9.25 9.75 9.50 9.50
Composition 0.80 9.509.50 9.50 9.50 8.75 9.50 9.75 9.50
Interpretation of the Music 0.80 9.509.50 9.50 9.50 9.00 9.50 9.50 9.50

37.56

2 Elizaveta TUKTAMYSHEVA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

RUS 10 80.35 45.43 34.92 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

0.00

1 3A 8.00 1.92 9.922 3 2 4 3 2 1
2 3Lz+3T 10.10 1.42 11.522 3 2 3 3 2 2
3 FCSp3 2.80 0.73 3.532 3 2 3 4 1 3
4 3F 5.83 X 1.59 7.422 3 3 4 3 3 3
5 LSp4 2.70 0.65 3.352 3 2 3 3 2 2
6 StSq4 3.90 1.17 5.073 3 3 4 3 2 3
7 CCoSp4 3.50 1.12 4.623 3 3 4 4 2 3

36.83 45.43

Skating Skills 0.80 8.809.00 8.75 8.50 8.75 9.00 8.75 8.75
Transitions 0.80 8.458.75 8.50 8.25 8.25 8.50 8.50 8.50
Performance 0.80 8.909.00 9.00 8.75 9.00 9.25 8.25 8.75
Composition 0.80 8.658.75 8.75 8.50 8.50 9.25 8.50 8.75
Interpretation of the Music 0.80 8.858.75 9.00 8.75 8.75 9.50 8.50 9.00

34.92

LADIES SHORT PROGRAM        JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER



3 Kaori SAKAMOTO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

JPN 8 77.78 41.94 35.84 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

0.00

1 2A 3.30 1.45 4.754 4 5 5 4 4 5
2 3Lz 5.90 1.89 7.792 2 4 4 4 3 3
3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.91 4.412 2 3 3 3 2 3
4 3F+3T 10.45 X 1.70 12.152 3 3 5 3 3 4
5 FCSp4 3.20 0.83 4.032 2 3 3 4 2 3
6 StSq4 3.90 1.40 5.303 3 4 5 4 3 4
7 LSp4 2.70 0.81 3.513 3 3 4 3 2 3

32.95 41.94

Skating Skills 0.80 9.159.00 9.00 9.25 9.50 9.25 8.50 9.25
Transitions 0.80 8.708.50 8.50 8.00 9.25 9.00 8.50 9.00
Performance 0.80 9.059.00 8.50 9.00 9.25 9.50 8.25 9.50
Composition 0.80 9.008.75 8.75 8.50 9.50 9.50 8.75 9.25
Interpretation of the Music 0.80 8.908.75 8.50 9.00 9.00 9.25 8.50 9.25

35.84

4 Rika KIHIRA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

JPN 12 69.74 35.70 35.04 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Nation

-1.00

1 3A< < 6.40 -3.20 3.20-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5
2 3F+3Tq q 9.50 -0.21 9.290 -1 -1 1 0 -1 0
3 FCSp4 3.20 0.83 4.032 3 3 3 3 2 2
4 3Lo 5.39 X 1.08 6.472 1 2 4 2 3 2
5 LSp4 2.70 0.76 3.462 3 3 4 3 3 2
6 StSq3 3.30 1.19 4.493 4 4 4 3 3 4
7 CCoSp4 3.50 1.26 4.763 3 4 4 4 4 3

33.99 35.70

Skating Skills 0.80 8.909.00 9.00 8.75 8.75 9.00 9.00 8.75
Transitions 0.80 8.708.50 8.50 8.50 9.00 8.75 9.00 8.75
Performance 0.80 8.558.50 8.50 8.50 8.50 8.75 8.75 8.50
Composition 0.80 8.908.75 8.75 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 8.75
Interpretation of the Music 0.80 8.758.75 8.75 8.75 8.75 9.25 8.75 8.75

35.04

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

LADIES SHORT PROGRAM        JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER



5 Bradie TENNELL

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

USA 9 67.40 33.36 34.04 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Nation

0.00

1 2A 3.30 0.92 4.222 2 3 4 3 3 3
2 3Lz+3T< < 9.26 -0.71 8.55-1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1
3 LSp4 2.70 0.86 3.563 2 3 4 4 3 3
4 3Fq q 5.83 X -0.74 5.09-1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1
5 StSq2 2.60 0.68 3.283 3 3 2 3 2 2
6 FSSp4 3.00 0.90 3.903 3 3 3 4 3 3
7 CCoSp4 3.50 1.26 4.764 3 4 4 5 3 3

30.19 33.36

Skating Skills 0.80 8.408.50 8.75 8.25 8.25 8.50 8.25 8.50
Transitions 0.80 8.458.50 8.50 8.25 8.50 8.50 8.25 8.50
Performance 0.80 8.558.75 8.50 8.75 8.50 8.50 8.50 8.25
Composition 0.80 8.558.75 8.50 8.50 7.75 8.75 8.50 8.50
Interpretation of the Music 0.80 8.608.75 8.75 8.50 8.25 8.50 8.75 8.50

34.04

6 Karen CHEN

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

USA 7 62.48 30.08 33.40 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Nation

-1.00

1 3Lz+3Tq q 10.10 -2.95 7.15-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5
2 2A 3.30 0.86 4.162 2 3 4 3 3 2
3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.91 4.413 2 2 3 4 3 2
4 3Lo< < 4.31 X -0.47 3.84-1 -2 -2 -1 0 -1 -1
5 FCSp3 2.80 0.67 3.472 2 3 3 4 2 2
6 StSq2 2.60 0.78 3.382 3 3 3 3 3 3
7 LSp4 2.70 0.97 3.673 3 4 4 5 3 4

29.31 30.08

Skating Skills 0.80 8.408.50 8.25 8.25 8.75 8.75 8.25 8.25
Transitions 0.80 8.258.25 8.00 8.25 8.75 8.50 8.25 8.00
Performance 0.80 8.158.25 8.00 8.00 8.25 8.50 7.75 8.25
Composition 0.80 8.508.25 8.50 8.50 9.00 8.75 8.25 8.50
Interpretation of the Music 0.80 8.458.50 8.25 8.50 8.50 8.75 8.00 8.50

33.40

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

LADIES SHORT PROGRAM        JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER



7 Lara Naki GUTMANN

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

ITA 6 60.45 31.05 29.40 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Nation

0.00

1 3T+3Tq q 8.40 -1.26 7.14-4 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
2 3Lz! ! 5.90 -0.35 5.55-1 -1 0 -1 1 -1 0
3 FCSp4 3.20 0.19 3.390 1 1 0 2 0 1
4 SSp4 2.50 0.15 2.65-1 1 1 0 2 1 0
5 2A 3.63 X 0.46 4.091 2 1 3 1 2 1
6 StSq3 3.30 0.73 4.031 2 3 2 2 2 3
7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.201 2 2 2 3 2 2

30.43 31.05

Skating Skills 0.80 7.257.00 7.50 7.25 7.00 6.75 7.50 7.75
Transitions 0.80 7.256.50 7.25 7.75 7.25 7.00 7.25 7.50
Performance 0.80 7.356.75 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.50
Composition 0.80 7.506.75 7.25 7.75 7.50 7.25 7.75 7.75
Interpretation of the Music 0.80 7.406.75 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.50 8.00

29.40

8 Ginevra Lavinia NEGRELLO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

ITA 1 59.55 31.23 28.32 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Nation

0.00

1 3T+3Tq q 8.40 -0.50 7.90-1 -1 -1 -3 0 -2 -1
2 3Lo 4.90 0.49 5.391 1 1 1 2 1 1
3 FCSp4 3.20 0.51 3.711 2 2 1 3 0 2
4 2A 3.63 X 0.59 4.221 2 2 2 2 2 1
5 LSp4 2.70 0.65 3.352 2 3 3 4 2 2
6 StSq2 2.60 0.52 3.121 2 3 2 3 1 2
7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.54 3.542 2 1 2 3 1 2

28.43 31.23

Skating Skills 0.80 7.057.00 7.00 7.00 6.75 7.25 7.00 7.25
Transitions 0.80 7.056.50 6.75 7.50 7.00 7.50 7.00 7.00
Performance 0.80 7.106.75 7.25 7.00 6.75 7.75 7.25 7.25
Composition 0.80 7.056.75 7.00 7.25 6.50 7.25 7.00 7.25
Interpretation of the Music 0.80 7.156.75 7.25 7.00 6.50 7.50 7.25 7.50

28.32

LADIES SHORT PROGRAM        JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER



9 Alison SCHUMACHER

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

CAN 5 59.19 30.31 28.88 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Nation

0.00

1 3F+3Tq q 9.50 -0.64 8.86-1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2
2 2A 3.30 0.46 3.761 1 1 3 2 2 1
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.48 3.482 2 1 2 3 1 1
4 3Lo< < 4.31 X -0.78 3.53-2 -2 -3 -2 -1 -2 -2
5 StSq3 3.30 0.66 3.962 1 2 2 3 2 2
6 FSSp4 3.00 0.48 3.481 2 1 2 3 1 2
7 LSp4 2.70 0.54 3.242 2 1 3 3 2 1

29.11 30.31

Skating Skills 0.80 7.257.25 7.25 7.00 7.50 7.00 7.25 7.50
Transitions 0.80 7.057.00 7.00 7.00 7.50 7.00 7.00 7.25
Performance 0.80 7.207.00 7.25 6.75 7.75 7.25 7.50 7.00
Composition 0.80 7.357.25 7.00 7.25 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.25
Interpretation of the Music 0.80 7.257.25 7.25 7.00 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.00

28.88

10 Gabrielle DALEMAN

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

CAN 2 57.22 25.86 31.36 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

0.00

1 3T+3T 8.40 -0.84 7.56-2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2
2 2A 3.30 0.46 3.761 1 1 2 2 2 1
3 FCSp4 3.20 0.70 3.902 2 2 3 3 2 2
4 LSp3 2.40 0.34 2.741 1 1 2 2 1 2
5 2Lz* * 0.00 X 0.00 0.00- - - - - - -
6 StSq2 2.60 0.68 3.282 2 2 3 3 3 3
7 CCoSp4 3.50 1.12 4.622 3 3 4 4 3 3

23.40 25.86

Skating Skills 0.80 8.008.00 8.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 8.00 8.00
Transitions 0.80 7.657.50 7.75 7.00 7.75 7.75 8.00 7.50
Performance 0.80 7.657.50 7.75 7.50 7.50 8.00 7.75 7.75
Composition 0.80 7.957.75 8.00 7.50 8.25 8.25 8.00 7.75
Interpretation of the Music 0.80 7.958.00 8.00 7.75 8.25 8.50 7.75 7.75

31.36

LADIES SHORT PROGRAM        JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER



11 Maia MAZZARA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

FRA 3 55.31 27.87 27.44 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e=Wrong edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Nation

0.00

1 2A 3.30 0.46 3.761 1 1 3 2 1 2
2 3Lze e 4.72 -1.61 3.11-3 -3 -3 -2 -4 -4 -4
3 FSSp3 2.60 0.10 2.700 0 1 0 2 1 0
4 3F+3Tq q 10.45 X -1.38 9.07-3 -2 -3 -2 -3 -2 -3
5 StSq2 2.60 0.31 2.911 2 1 0 2 1 1
6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 1 0 3 1 1
7 LSp4 2.70 0.32 3.021 1 1 2 2 0 1

29.37 27.87

Skating Skills 0.80 6.956.75 6.75 6.75 5.75 7.25 7.50 7.25
Transitions 0.80 6.706.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 7.00 7.25 7.00
Performance 0.80 6.856.75 6.50 6.50 6.50 7.25 7.50 7.25
Composition 0.80 6.956.50 6.75 6.75 6.75 7.50 7.25 7.25
Interpretation of the Music 0.80 6.856.50 6.50 6.75 6.50 7.50 7.50 7.00

27.44

12 Lea SERNA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

FRA 4 55.28 28.56 27.72 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Nation

-1.00

1 2A 3.30 0.46 3.761 1 1 2 2 2 1
2 3Lz+2T 7.20 0.47 7.671 0 0 1 2 1 1
3 FCSp4 3.20 0.38 3.581 1 1 1 2 1 2
4 3Fq q 5.83 X -2.65 3.18-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5
5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.56 4.061 1 0 2 3 2 2
6 StSq2 2.60 0.47 3.071 1 1 2 3 2 3
7 LSp4 2.70 0.54 3.242 1 2 2 2 2 2

28.33 28.56

Skating Skills 0.80 7.056.75 6.75 6.50 7.50 7.00 7.25 7.50
Transitions 0.80 6.806.50 6.50 6.00 7.25 6.75 7.25 7.00
Performance 0.80 6.756.50 6.25 6.25 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.50
Composition 0.80 7.006.75 6.50 6.50 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.25
Interpretation of the Music 0.80 7.056.50 6.50 6.50 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.50

27.72

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

LADIES SHORT PROGRAM        JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER


